

North Lyon County Fire Protection District 195 East Main Street Fernley, Nevada 89408 District Office (775) 575-3310 District Fax (775) 575-3314 www.northlyonfire.com

Jason Nicholl, Fire Chief

Directors Daniel McCassie Patricia Hon William Riesen Terrin Hicks Matthew Johnson

Effective June 14, 2012, plans shall no longer be submitted to the Fire District Office for review. All plans shall be submitted to Nevada Blue.

Plans in paper or electronic form are to be provided to Nevada Blue for upload. This initiates the plan review process and notifies North Lyon County Fire that project plans are ready for review. Fees for scanning and/or uploading of the project are as determined by Nevada Blue and are the responsibility of the submitter.

Plans are to be taken to one of the following Nevada Blue locations for submittal:

280 E. Winnie Lane in Carson City (775) 883-6011or9738 S. Virginia St., Suite D in Reno (775) 827-4441

The Plan Review Application with payment in full of permit fees shall be submitted separately to:

North Lyon County Fire Protection District 195 East Main St Fernley, NV 89408

NO MONIES WILL BE HANDLED BY NEVADA BLUE FOR THE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION.